
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1240576 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:6/27/2024 Council

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2024 6/27/2024

Title: Sponsor:  Mayor Pro Tem Ryana Parks-Shaw

Increasing the compensation of the City Clerk by 7.0% to $108,684.18; reappointing Marilyn Sanders
as the City Clerk for an additional term not to exceed 3 years; and authorizing the Mayor to negotiate
and execute a second amendment to the MOU with Marilyn Sanders.

Sponsors: Ryana Parks-Shaw

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Council6/27/2024 1

Council6/27/2024 1

Kansas City Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

